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Room 110 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

HAND 

R. DAVID PRESCOiT 
HAROLD F. X. PURNELL 
MARSHA E. RULE 
GARY R. RUTLEDGE 
MAGGIE M. SCHULTZ 

GOVERNMENTAL CONSULTANTS 
JONATHAN M. COSTELLO 
MARGARET A. MENDUNI 

Re: Docket No. 060368-WS 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (“AUF”), pursuant to Order No. 
PSC-07-0773-FOF-WS issued September 24,2007, are an original and fifteen copies of: 

(1) the sample Customer Notices (which have been approved by Staff) for each of the 
water and wastewater systems in this docket reflecting the approved rates and 
charges for the respective systems pursuant to the above-mentioned Commission 
order; and 

the documentation from the United States Postal Office confirming that these 
Customer Notices were processed for mailing and were mailed on September 17, 
2007. 
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September 25,2007 

Thank you for your assistance with this filing. 

Sincerely, 

Kenneth A. &ofMan 
KAH/rl 
Enclosures 
cc: Rosanne Gervasi, Esq., with enclosures, via hand delivery 

Mr. Troy Rendell, with enclosures, via hand delivery 
Stephen C. Reilly, Esq., with enclosures, via hand delivery 
Cecilia Bradley, Esq., with enclosures, via hand delivery 
Kimberly A. Joyce, Esq. 

F:\,USERSIROXANNE\aquautilities\Cole.sept 2507.wpd 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28,2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua's withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12,2007. 

The schedule below shows your system's previous and interim rates for water service, based on monthly 
billing. Aqua's customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, effective September 20, 
2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November bill. 

SILVER LAKENVESTERN SHORES WATER HATES 
Base Facility Charge 

Meter Size Previous Interim 
Rates Rates I 

518 X 314 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 112 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 

7.64 
11.48 
19.12 
38.24 
61.18 

122.36 
191.19 
382.36 
61 1.78 

10.09 
15.15 
25.24 
50.49 
80.78 

161.56 
252.45 
504.87 
807.79 

11 0 inch S 879.44 $ 1.161.21 . .  

IGallonaga Charge (per thousand gallons) I 
Previous Interim 

Rates Rates 

Total consumption $ 1.31 $ 1.72 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state's water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1 100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua‘s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12,2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for wastewater service, based on 
monthly billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, effective 
September 20, 2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November 
bill. 

518 X 314 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 112 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 
10 inch 

Rates 
$ 28.61 
$ 
$ 71.54 
$ 143.07 
$ 228.89 
$ 500.77 
$ 858.45 
$ 1,789.03 
$ 
$J 

Rates 
$ 57.78 

$ 144.47 
$ 288.92 
$ 462.25 
$ 1,011.30 
$ 1,733.64 
$ 3,612.95 
$ 
§I 

IGallonage Charge (per thousand gallons) 
Previous Interim 

Rates Rates 
Residential Gallonage Cap 10,000 10,000 
Residential use to cap $ 3.94 $ 7.95 

Non-residential $ 4.71 $ 9.51 

Ahhough we are disappointed with the ouicone of the rate case, Aqua rzmahs committed to irs future 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1 100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17, 2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28,2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12, 2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water service, based on monthly 
billing. Aqua’s customer billing will retum to the previous rates, as shown below, effective September 20, 
2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November bill. 

ISEBRING LAKES MONTHLY WATER RATES 

Meter Size Previous Interim 
Rates Rates I 

5/8 X 3/4 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 1/2 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 

9.68 
14.51 
24.17 
48.34 
77.36 

154.72 
241.75 
483.50 

$ 47.37 
$ 71.03 
$ 118.34 
$ 236.69 
$ 378.75 
$ 757.49 
$ 1,183.61 
$ 2,367.17 
$ 

110 inch - $  

IGallonage Charge (per thousand gallons) 1 - 
Previous Interim 

Rates Rates 

ITotal consumotion $ 2.19 $ 10.73 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1 100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17, 2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12,2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water and wastewater service, 
based on monthly billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, 
effective September 20,2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your 
November bill. 

5/8 X 3/4 inch $ 16.40 $ 42.97 
IGallonage Charge (per thousand gallons) I 

I Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

Total consumption $ 3.09 $ 8.10 

THE WOODS MONTHLY SEWER RATES 
Base Facility Charge 1 5/8 X 3/4 incn 

Meter Size Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

(Gallonage Charge (per thousand gallons) I 
Previous interim 

Rates Rates 
Residential Gallonage Cap 6,000 1 Residential use to cap 6hoy: $ 9.93 I 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12, 2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water service, based on monthly 
billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, effective September 20, 
2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November bill. 

TANGERINE MONTHLY WATER RATES 
Base Facility Charge 

Meter Size 

518 X 314 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 112 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 
10 inch 

Previous 
Rates 

5 8.92 
5 13.38 
$ 22.28 
5 44.58 
5 71.33 
5 142.65 
5 222.89 
5 445.79 
5 713.62 
5 1,025.82 

Interim 
Rates 

5 11.73 
5 . 17.61 
5 29.32 
5 58.66 
5 93.86 
5 187.72 
5 293.30 
5 586.63 
!$ 939.07 
5 1,349.91 

IGaflonage Charge (per thousand gallons) I 
Previous Interim 

Rates Rates 

Total consumption 5 1.53 $ 2.01 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately S22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28,2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua's withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12,2007. 

The schedule below shows your system's previous and interim rates for water and wastewater service, 
based on monthly billing. Aqua's customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, 
effective September 20, 2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your 
November bill. 

ISUNNY HILLS MONTHLY WATERRATES I 

Meter Size Previous interim 
Rates Rates 

518 X 314 inch $ 11.70 $ 15.45 
314 inch $ 17.57 $ 23.20 
1 inch 
1 112 in 
2 inch $ 93.67 $ 123.68 
3 inch 187 247.37 
4 inch $ 292.72 $ 386.50 

1 inch 
1 112 in 
2 inch $ 93.67 $ 123.68 
3 inch 187 247.37 
4 inch $ 292.72 $ 386.50 
6 inch $ 585.42 $ 77298 
8 inch $ 936.68 $ 1,236.79 
10 inch $ 1,346.47 $ 1,777.87 

IGallonage Charge (per thousand gallons) 
I Previous interim 

SUNNY HILLS MONTHLY SEWER RATES 
Base Facility Charge 

Meter Size 

518 X 314 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 112 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 

Previous 
Rates 

$ 19.74 
$ 29.60 
$ 49.33 
$ 98.68 
$ 157.88 
$ 315.78 
$ 493.38 
$ 986.79 
$ 1,578.85 

Interim 
Rates 

$ 27.88 
$ 41.80 
$ 69.68 
$ 139.37 
$ 222.99 
$ 446.00 
$ 696.85 
$ 1,393.74 
$ 2,229.95 

10 inch $ 2,269.59 $ 3,205.54 I 
Previous interim 

Rates Rates 

Residential Gallonage Cap 6,000 1 Residential use to cap "!': $ 11.74 

Non-residential 10.01 $ 14.14 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state's water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Previous Interim 
Rates 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28,2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12, 2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water and wastewater service, 
based on monthly billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, 
effective September 20, 2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your 
November bill. 

518 X 314 inch 
h $ - $ -  

$ 23.10 $ 29.97 
1 112 inch $ 46.20 $ 59.58 

I 518 X 314 inch 
314 inch $ - $ -  

1 112 inch $ 46.20 $ 59.58 
2 inch $ 73.91 $ 95.30 
3 inch 
4 inch $ - $ -  
16 inch 

I I -  I O  inch - $ - $ -  
8 inch $ 

IGallonage Charge (per thousand gallons) I 

SUMMIT CHASE MONTHLY SEWER RATES 
Base Facility Charge 

Meter Size Previous Interim I Rates Rates 

518 X 314 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 112 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 
10 inch 

$ 9.45 $ 
$ - $  
$ 22.94 $ 
$ 47.27 $ 
$ 72.90 $ 
$ - $  
$ - $  
$ - $  
$ - $  
$ - $  

16.06 

39.01 
80.36 

123.93 

Rates Rates 

Residential Gallonage Cap 10,000 10,000 
Residential use to cap $ 2 70 $ 4.59 

Non-residential $ 2.70 $ 4.59 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1 100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17, 2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12, 2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water service, based on monthly 
billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, effective September 20, 
2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November bill. 

$ 9.05 $ 11 95 
IGallonage Charge (per thousand gallons) 1 . 

Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

Total consumption $ 4.76 $ 6.29 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately S22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17, 2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28,2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12, 2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water service, based on monthly 
billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, effective September 20, 
2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November bill. 

I Meter Size Previous Interim I Rates Rates 

I 518 X 314 inch I 
Previous Interim 

Rates Rates 

ITotal consumtion $ 2.97 $ 3.92 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida, We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1 100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12,2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water service, based on monthly 
billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, effective September 20, 
2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November bill. 

Meter Size 

518 X 314 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 112 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 

Previous 
Rates 

$ 14.45 
$ 21.69 
$ 36.13 
$ 72.27 
J 115.64 
$ 231.28 
$ 361.36 
$ 722.72 
$ 1,156.36 

Interim 
Rates 

$ 19.07 
$ . 28.64 
$ 47.71 
$ 95.42 
$ 152.69 
$ 305.39 
$ 477.13 
$ 954.28 
$ 1,526.85 

Previous interim 
Rates Rates 

Total consumotion $ 4.23 $ 5.59 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately S22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1 100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17, 2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12, 2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water and wastewater service, 
based on monthly billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, 
effective September 20,2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your 
November bill. 

ISILVER LAKEOAKS MONTHLY WATER RATES I 

I Rates Rates I 

1518 X 314 inch $ 15.79 $ 20.85 I 
1Gallonage Charge (per thousand gallons) I 

Previous Interim I 
Rates Rates 

Total consumption $ 4 1 1  $ 5 4 3  

Meter Size Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

518 x 314 inch $ 20.08 s 28.36 
IGallonage Charge (per thousand gallons) I 

Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

Residential Gallonage Cap 6,000 6,000 
Residential use to cap 8.29 $ 11.72 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1 100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17, 2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28,2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12,2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water and wastewater service, 
based on monthly billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, 
effective September 20, 2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your 
November bill. 

Meter Size Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

518 X 314 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 112 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
$ inch 
5 inch 
3 inch 
10 inch 

$ 10.25 
$ 15.39 
$ 25.64 
$ 51.29 
5 82.07 
$ 164.14 
$ 256.46 
$ 512.93 
5 820.69 
5 1.179.75 

$ 13.54 
$ 20.33 
$ 33.85 
$ 67.73 
$ 108.37 
$ 216.72 
$ 338.63 
$ 677.28 
5 1,083.64 
5 1.557.74 

Oallonage Charge (per thousand gallons) 
Previous Interim 

Rates Rates 

rota1 consumption 5 3.89 $ 5.13 

lCHULUOTA MONTHLY SEWER RATES 

Meter Size Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

518 X 314 inch $ 22.01 $ 31 08 
314 inch $ 33.03 $ 4665 
1 inch 5 55.03 $ 77.73 
1 112 inch $ 110.05 $ 155.43 
2 inch 5 176.09 $ 248.71 
3 inch $ 352.17 $ 49741 
4 inch 5 550.28 $ 777.21 
6 inch $ 1,100.56 $ 1,554.41 

$ 1,760.89 $ 2,487.06 
.$ 2.531.29 5 3.575.16 

Gallonage Charge (per thousand gallona 1 -  
Previous Interim 

Rates Rates 

Residential Gallonage Cap 6,000 6,000 
Residential use to cap $ 8.01 $ 11.32 

Non-residential 5 9.60 $ 13.55 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1 100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12, 2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water service, based on monthly 
billing, Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, effective September 20, 
2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November bill. 

CARLTON VILLAGE MONTHLY WATER RATES 
Base Facitity Charge 

Meter Size Previous interim 
Rates Rates 

Rates Rates 

Total consumotion $ 3.84 $ 5.06 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1 100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28,2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12,2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water and wastewater service, 
based on monthly billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, 
effective September 20, 2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your 
November bill. 

ARREDONDO ESTATESlFARMS WATER RATES 
Base Facility Charge 

Meter Sire 

518 X 3/4 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 112 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 
10 inch 

Previous 
Rates 

$ 13.85 
$ 20.77 
$ 34.64 
$ 69.26 
$ 110.82 
$ 222.00 
$ 346.31 
$ 692.64 

$ 
$ 

Interim 
Rates 

$ 17.71 
$ 26.56 
$ 44.30 
$ 88.58 
$ 141.71 
$ 283.90 
$ 442.86 
$ 885.75 

$ 
$ 

Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

Total consumption $ 2.35 $ 3.01 

Meter Size Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

518 X 314 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 1/2 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 

15.30 
22.94 
38.22 
76.44 

122.31 
244.63 
382.23 
753.1 3 

$ 21.69 
$ 32.53 
$ 54.19 
$ 108.39 
$ 173.42 
$ 346.86 
$ 541.96 
$ 1,067.84 
$ 

110 inch $ - $  
Gallonage Charge (per thousand gallons) 

Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

Residential Gallonage Cap 7,000 7,000 
Residential use to cap $ 3.56 $ 5.05 

Non-residential use to caD $ 4.25 $ 6.02 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28,2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12, 2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water and wastewater service, 
based on monthly billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, 
effective September 20, 2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your 
November bill. 

BEECHER’S POINT MONTHLY WATER RATES 
Base Facility Charge 

Meter Size Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

518 X 314 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 1/2 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 

$ 16.38 
$ 24.58 
$ 40.95 
$ 81.90 
$ 131.03 
$ 262.06 
$ 409.48 
$ 818.93 
$ 1,310.31 

$ 21.63 
$ 32.45 
$ 54.07 
$ 108.14 
$ 173.01 
$ 346.03 
$ 540.67 
$ 1,081.32 
$ 1,730.13 

11 0 inch $ 1.883.58 $ 2.487.07 I 
I I 

Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

Total consumption $ 4.07 $ 5.37 

BEECHERS POINT MONTHLY SEWER RATES 
Base Facility Charge 

Meter Size Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

518 X 314 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 112 inch 
? inch 
3 inch 
1 inch 
5 inch 
3 inch 
IO inch 

$ 21.43 
$ 32.16 
$ 53.60 
$ 107.17 
$ 171.50 
$ 342.98 
$ 535.93 
$ 1,071.86 
$ 1,714.95 
$ 2,465.24 

$ 30.27 
$ 45.42 
$ 75.71 
$ 151.37 
$ 242.23 
$ 484.42 
$ 756.95 
$ 1,513.88 
$ 2,422.18 
$ 3.481.88 

3ailonage Charge (per thousand gallons) 
Previous Interim 

Rates Rates 

iesidential Gallonage Cap 6,000 6,000 
iesidential use to cap $ 7.04 $ 9.95 

\Ion-residential $ 8.47 $ 11.96 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28,2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12, 2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water service, based on monthly 
billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, effective September 20, 
2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November bill. 

148 ESTATES MONTHLY WATER RATES I 

Total consumption $ 2.02 $ 2.39 I 
Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc 
1100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17, 2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28,2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12, 2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water and wastewater service, 
based on monthly billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, 
effective September 20,2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your 
November bill. 

lnterlachen Lakelpark Manor Water Rates 

M e t e r  Sire Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

518 X 314 inch $ 10.25 $ 13.54 
314 inch $ 20.33 
1 inch $ 33.85 
1 112 inch $ 67.73 
2 inch $ 82.07 !$ 108.37 

4.14 $ 216.72 
4 inch !$ 256.46 $ 338.63 
6 inch !$ 512.93 $ 677.28 
8 inch $ 820.69 $ 1,083.64 
10 inch $ 1.179.75 $ 1.557.74 

Gallonage Charge (per thousand gallons) 
Previous Interim 

Rates Rates 

Total consumption $ 3.89 $ 5.13 

Rates Rates 

518 X 314 inch . $ 29.80 $ 42.09 
$ 44.68 $ 63.11 
$ 74.49 $ 105.21 
$ 148.97 $ 210.40 
$ 238.36 $ 336.66 
$ 476.72 $ 673.32 
$ 744.88 $ 1,052.06 
$ 1,489.73 $ 2,104.08 
$ 2,383.58 $ 3,366.54 
$ 3,426.40 $ 4,839.40 

Residential Gallonage Cap 6,000 6,000 
Residential use to cap S 5.95 $ 8.41 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1 100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17, 2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28,2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12, 2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water service, based on monthly 
billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, effective September 20, 
2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November bill. 

I IM PERlAL MOBILE TERRACE WATER RATES I 

$ 10.63 $ 14.04 1518 X 314 inch 
lGallonage Charge (per thousand gallons) I 

Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

Total consurrption $ 2.95 $ 3.89 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12,2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water and wastewater service, 
based on monthly billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, 
effective September 20, 2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your 
November bill. 

IHOLIDAY HAVEN MONTHLY WATER RATES I 
Base Facility Charge 1 I Meter Size Previous Interim I 

518 X 314 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 112 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 
10 inch 

Rates 

$ 10.38 
$ 15.56 
$ 25.94 
$ 51.89 
$ 83.04 
$ 166.05 
$ 259.46 
$ 518.93 
$ 830.30 
$ 1,193.54 

Rates 

$ 13.70 
$ 20.54 
$ 34.26 
$ 68.51 
$ 109.65 
$ 219.26 
$ 342.59 
$ 685.20 
$ 1,096.33 
$ 1,575.95 

IGallonage Charge (per thousand gallons) I 
I Previous Interim I 

Rates Rates 

Total consumption $ 4.62 $ 6.10 

HOLIDAY HAVEN MONTHLY SEWER RATES 
Base Facility Charge 

Meter Size Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

518 X 314 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 112 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 

$ 16.43 $ 23.20 
$ 24.61 $ 34.76 
$ 41.05 $ 57.98 
$ 82.09 $ 115.94 
$ 131.34 $ 185.50 
$ 262.69 $ 371.02 
$ 410.45 $ 579.71 
$ 820.89 $ 1,159.42 
$ 1,313.44 $ 1,855.08 

10 inch $ 1,888 07 $ 2,666.69 I 
Previous Interim 

Rates Rates 

Residential Gallonage Cap 6,000 6,000 
Residential use to cap 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately S22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12,2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water service, based on monthly 
billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, effective September 20, 
2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November bill. 

HOBBY HILLS MONTHLY WATER RATES 
Base Facility Charge 

Meter Size 

518 X 314 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 112 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 
10 inch 

Previous 
Rates 

$ 9.90 
$ 14.86 
$ 24.76 
$ 49.49 
$ 79.20 
$ 158.39 
$ 247.48 
$ 494.98 
$ 791.96 
$ 1,138.43 

interim 
Rates 

$ 13.07 
$ . 19.63 
$ 32.69 
$ 65.34 
$ 104.57 
$ 209.14 
$ 326.78 
$ 653.57 
$ 1,045.70 
$ 1,503.18 

Previous interim 
Rates Rates 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1 100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12,2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water service, based on monthly 
billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, effective September 20, 
2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November bill. 

HERMITS COVE MONTHLY WATER RATES 
Base Facility Charge 

Meter Size Previous Interim 
Rates Rates I 

518 X 314 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 112 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 
10 inch 

$ 9.52 
$ 14.26 
$ 23.78 
$ 47.57 
$ 76.12 
$ 152.22 
$ 237.84 
$ 475.69 
$ 761.10 
$ 1.094.09 

$ 12.57 

$ 31.40 
$ 62.81 
$ 100.50 
$ 200.99 
$ 314.05 
$ 628.10 
$ 1,004.96 
$ 1.444.63 

$ . 18.83 

(Gallonage Charge {per thousand gallons) I 
Previous Interim 

Rates Rates 
Total consumption $ 4.73 $ 6.25 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately S22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17, 2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12,2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water service, based on monthly 
billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, effective September 20, 
2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November bill. 

HARMONY HOMES MONTHLY WATER RATES 
Base Facility Charge 

Meter Size Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

518 X 314 inch $ 21 02 $ 27.75 

Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

Total consumption $ 3.58 $ 4.73 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately S22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1 100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12,2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water service, based on monthly 
billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, effective September 20, 
2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November bill. 

IHAINES CREEK MONTHLY WATER RATES 

Meter Sire Previous Interim 
Rates Rates I 

518 X 314 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 112 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 
10 inch 

$ 9.54 $ 12.90 
$ 14.30 $ 19.32 
$ 23.85 $ 32.22 
$ 47.70 $ 64.45 
$ 76.32 $ 103.13 
$ 152.65 $ 206.26 
$ 238.52 $ 322.28 
$ 457.13 !$ 617.66 
$ - $  
$ - $  

IGallonage Charge (per thousand gallons) I 
Previous Interim 

Rates Rates 

Total consumotion $ 1.53 $ 2.07 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately S22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17, 2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28,2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12, 2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water service, based on monthly 
billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, effective September 20, 
2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November bill. 

15/8 X 3/4 inch 5 9.90 5 13.07 
[Gallonage Charge (per thousand gallons) I I 

Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

Total consumption 5 2.14 5 2.80 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28,2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12, 2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water service, based on monthly 
billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, effective September 20, 
2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November bill. 

518 X 314 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 112 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 
10 inch 

5 
$ 
5 
5 
$ 
5 
$ 
5 
5 
5 

5.65 S 7.25 
- S 7.25 
- $ 7.25 
- S 7.25 
- S 7.25 
- S 7.25 
- S 7.25 
- 5 7.25 
- $ 7.25 
- 5 7.25 

IGalIonage Charge (per thousand gallons) 
Previous Interim 

Rates Rates 

5 0.67 5 0.86 I Total consumtion 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately S22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28,2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12,2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water service, based on monthly 
billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, effective September 20, 
2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November bill. 

FRIENDLY CENTER MONTHLY WATER RATES 
Base Facility Charge 
I Meter Size Previous Interim 

518 X 314 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 112 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 
10 inch 

Rates 

5 15.84 
.$ 23.77 
5 39.62 
5 79.25 
$ 126.79 
$ 253.59 
5 396.23 
$ 792.45 
$ 1,267.93 
$ 1.822.65 

Rates 

$ 20.92 
5 31.39 
5 52.32 
5 104.64 
$ 167.41 
$ 334.85 
$ 523.18 
$ 1,046.35 
$ 1,674.18 
$ 2.406.63 

IGallonage Charge (per thousand gallons) 1 
I Previous Interim 

Rates Rates 

Total consumption 5 4.09 $ 5.40 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17, 2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12,2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for wastewater service, based on 
monthly billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, effective 
September 20, 2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November 
bill. 

FL CENTRAL COMMERCE PARK SEWER RATES 
Base Facility Charge 

Meter Size Previous Interim 

518 X 314 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 1/2 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 

Rates 
$ 38.72 
$ 58.08 
$ 96.79 
$ 193.58 
$ 309.73 
$ 619.44 
$ 967.90 
$ 1,935.82 
$ 3,097.29 

Rates 
$ . 54.68 
$ 82.03 
$ 136.70 
$ 273.41 
$ 437.46 
$ 874.90 
$ 1,367.06 
$ 2,734.13 
$ 4,374.58 

10 inch $ 4,452.36 $ 6,288.46 I 
Previous Interim I 

Rates Rates 
Residential Gallonage Cap 
Residential use to cap 

Non-residential 5.22 $ 7.37 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains commitred to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately S22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28,2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12, 2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water service, based on monthly 
billing. Aqua’s customer billing will retum to the previous rates, as shown below, effective September 20, 
2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November bill. 

FERN TE R R A C m N T H  L Y W  ATE R RATES 
Base Facility Charge 

Meter Size 

518 X 314 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 112 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 
10 inch 

Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

$ 10.64 $ 14.05 
$ 15.96 $ . 21.07 
$ 26.62 $ 35.14 
$ 53.22 $ 70.27 
$ 85.16 $ 112.45 
$ 170.33 $ 224.90 
$ 266.14 $ 351.41 
$ 532.27 $ 702.80 
$ 851.63 $ 1,124.49 
$ 1.224.23 $ 1.616.47 

IGallonage Charge (per thousand gallons) I 
Previous Interim 

Rates Rates 

Total consumption $ 2.95 $ 3.89 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17, 2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12, 2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water service, based on monthly 
billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, effective September 20, 
2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November bill. 

EAST LAKE HARRIS ESTATES WATER RATES 
Base Facility Charge 

Meter Size Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

518 X 314 inch $ 8.53 $ 11.26 
314 inch $ 12.81 $ 16.92 
1 inch $ 21.36 $ 28.21 
1 112 inch $ 42.69 $ 56.37 
2 inch $ 68.31 $ 90.20 
3 inch $ 136.65 $ 180.44 
4 inch $ 213.51 $ 281.92 
6 inch $ 427.03 $ 563.86 
8 inch $ 683.25 $ 902.16 
10 inch $ 982.19 $ 1,296.89 

IGallonage Charge (per thousand gallons) 
I Previous Interim 

Rates Rates 

Total consuwtion $ 4.86 $ 6.41 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately S22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1 100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12, 2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water service, based on monthly 
billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, effective September 20, 
2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November bill. 

$ 10.63 $ 14.04 
$ 16.14 $ 21.31 
$ 26.60 $ 35.12 
$ 53.17 $ 70.21 
$ 85 08 $ 112.34 
$ 170 15 5 224.67 
$ 265.87 $ 351.05 

$ 531.75 5 702.12 
$ 850.79 $ 1,123.39 

10 inch $ 1,223.02 $ 1,614.87 

Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

(Total consumption $ 2.95 5 3.89 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately 622 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1 100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12, 2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water and wastewater service, 
based on monthly billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, 
effective September 20, 2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your 
November bill. 

IMORNING VIEW MONTHLY WATER RATES I 

Meter Size Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

518 X 314 inch $ 18.31 $ 24.18 
1Gallonage Charge (per thousand gailons) I 

Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

Total consumption $ 3.88 $ 5.12 

MORNING VIEW MONTHLY SEWER RATES 
Base Facility Charge 

Meter Size Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

518 X 314 incn S 24.40 5 34.46 
Gallonage Charge (per thousand gallons) 

Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

Res.dent,al Gallonage Cap 6.000 6.000 
Res denha use to caD S 7.57 S 10.69 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1 100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12, 2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water service, based on monthly 
billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, effective September 20, 
2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November bill. 

Meter Size Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

5/8 X 3/4 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 1/2 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 

9.1 1 
13.68 
22.76 
45.55 
72.89 

145.78 
227.76 
455.53 

12.44 
18.67 
31.08 
62.20 
99.51 

199.04 
310.99 
621.97 

Rates Rates 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28,2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12, 2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water and wastewater service, 
based on monthly billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, 
effective September 20,2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your 
November bill. 

IKINGS COVE MONTHLY SEWER RATES 

I Meter Size Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

Previous Interim 

Rates Rates % 8 1 2  % 1140  

Gallonage Charge (per thousand gallons) Residential Gallonage Cap 

Rates Rates 
Tota consJmpr on 1 3 1  $ &on-resident al use to cap 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12, 2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water and wastewater service, 
based on monthly billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, 
effective September 20, 2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your 
November bill. 

Previous Interim 

$ 6.51 $ 8.59 
$ 9.77 $ 12.90 
$ 16.31 $ 21.54 
$ 32.59 $ 43.04 

$ 104.29 $ 137.71 
$ 162.97 $ 215.19 
$ 325.97 $ 43040 

$ 52.16 $ 68.87 

Meter Size 

518 X 314 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 112 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 
10 inch 

Previous 
Rates 

$ 12.35 
$ 18.51 
$ 30.83 
$ 61.67 
$ 98.68 
$ 197.36 
$ 308.35 
$ 616.74 
$ 986.79 
$ 1,41850 

interim 
Rates 

$ 17.44 
$ 26.14 
$ 43.54 
$ 87.11 
$ 139.37 
$ 278.75 
$ 435.51 
$ 871.08 

$ 2.003.47 
$ 1,393.74 

IGallonage Charge (per thousand gallons) 
Previous Interim 

Rates Rates 
Residential Gallonage Cap 6,000 6,000 
Residential use to cap $ 9.57 $ 13.51 

Non-residential $ 11.49 $ 16.23 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately S22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12,2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water and wastewater service, 
based on monthly billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, 
effective September 20, 2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your 
November bill. 

IJASMINE LAKES MONTHLY WATER RATES 

I Meter Sire Previous Interim 

518 X 314 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 112 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 

Rates 
$ 9.30 
$ 
$ 23.29 
$ 46.54 
$ 74.47 
$ 148.93 
$ 232.74 
$ 465.46 
$ 744.73 

Rates 
$ 10.73 
$ 
$ 22.89 
$ 45.74 
$ 73.19 
$ 146.37 
$ 228.74 
$ 457.47 
$ 731.94 

10 inch I 
Previous Interim 

Rates Rates 
Total consumption $ 3.18 $ 3.13 

6,001 (Residential) 
Over 6,000 (Residential) 

Non-residential 

Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

Hydrants** $ 146.79 $ 152.51 

JASMINE LAKES MONTHLY SEWER RATES 
Base Facility Charge 
I Meter Size Previous Interim 

518 X 314 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 112 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 

Rates 

$ 10.91 
$ 
$ 27.22 
$ 54.46 
$ 87.15 
$ 174.27 
$ 272.29 
$ 544.63 
$ 871.37 

110 inch 5 

Rates 

$ 13.80 
$ 
$ 34.44 
$ 68.89 
$ 110.24 
$ 220.45 
$ 344.44 
$ 688.95 
$ 1,102.27 

IGallonage Charge (per thousand gallons) 
Previous Interim 

Rates Rates 

Residential Gallonage Cap 6,000 
Residential use to cap 

Non-residential 3.31 $ 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately S22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17, 2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28,2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12,2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water service, based on monthly 
billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, effective September 20, 
2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November bill. 

Rates Rates 
518 X 314 inch $ 10.63 $ 14.04 

IGallonage Charge (per thousand gallons) I I 
Previous Interim 

Rates Rates 
Total consumption $ 2.95 $ 3.89 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12, 2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water and wastewater service, 
based on monthly billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, 
effective September 20, 2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your 
November bill. 

LAKE GIBSON ESTATES WATER RATES 

Meter Size Previous Interim 

518 X 314 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 112 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
$ inch 
5 inch 
3 inch 
I O  inch 

Rates 

$ 7.05 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
!3 
$ 
$ 

Rates 

$ 8.15 
$ 8.15 
$ 8.15 
$ 8.15 
$ 8.15 
$ 8.15 
$ 8.15 
$ 8.15 
$ 8.15 
$ 8.15 

Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

rota1 consumption $ 1.02 $ 2.33 

ILAKE GIBSON ESTATES SEWER RATES 

I Meter Size Previous Interim 

518 X 314 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 112 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 
10 inch 

Rates 
$ 26.81 
$ 26.81 
$ 26.81 
$ 26.81 
$ 26.81 
$ 26.81 
$ 26.81 
$ 26.81 
$ 26.81 
$ 26.81 

Rates 
$ 38.10 
$ 38.10 
$ 38.10 
$ 38.10 
$ 38.10 
$ 38.10 
$ 38.10 
$ 38.10 
$ 38.10 
$ 38.10 

(Gallonage Charge (per thousand gallons) 
Previous Interim 

Rates Rates 
Residential Gallonage Cap 
Residential use to cap 

Non-residential 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12, 2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water service, based on monthly 
billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, effective September 20, 
2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November bill. 

ILAKE OSBORNE ESTATES MONTHLY WATER RATES 

I Meter Size Previous Interim 

518 X 314 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 112 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 
10 inch 

Rates 

$ 4.23 
$ 6.33 
$ 10.58 
$ 21.14 
$ 33.83 
$ 67.66 
$ 105.71 
$ 211.42 
$ 

Rates 

$ 8.22 
$ . 12.32 
$ 20.57 
$ 41.10 
$ 65.77 
$ 131.54 
$ 205.53 
$ 411.07 
$ 

Rates Rates 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committee. to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately S22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1 100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17, 2007 

Meter Size Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

Total consumption $ 4 89 $ 6.45 

Dear Customer: 

Rates Rates 
5/8 x 314 $ 16.30 $ 23.02 

Previous interim 
Rates Rates 

Residential Gallonage Cap 6,000 6,000 
Residential use to cap $ 3.30 $ 4.66 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12,2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water and wastewater service, 
based on monthly billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, 
effective September 20,2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your 
November bill. 

Meter Size Previous Interim 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1 100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12,2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water service, based on monthly 
billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, effective September 20, 
2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November bill. 

TOMOWTWIN RIVERS MONTHLY WATER RATES 
Base facility Charge 

Meter Size 

518 X 314 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 1/2 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 

Previous 
Rates 

$ 4.78 
$ 11.96 
$ 23.94 
$ 38.28 
$ 38.28 
$ 38.28 
$ 38.28 
$ 38.28 
$ 38.28 

Interim 
Rates 

$ 6.25 
$ . 15.63 
$ 31.29 
$ 50.03 
$ 50.03 
$ 50.03 
$ 50.03 
$ 50.03 
$ 50.03 

Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

I 
Total consumption $ 1.40 $ 1.83 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12, 2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water service, based on monthly 
billing. Aqua’s customer billing will retum to the previous rates, as shown below, effective September 20, 
2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November bill. 

OCALA OAKS MONTHLY WATER RATES 
Base Facility Charge 

Meter Size Previous Interim 
Rates Rates I 

518 X 314 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 112 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 

14.68 

36.63 
73.19 

117.11 
234.18 
365.89 
731.34 

$ 20.21 
$ 
$ 50.43 
$ 100.77 
$ 161.24 
$ 322.42 
$ 503.76 
$ 1,006.92 
$ 

Rates Rates 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1 100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No, 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12,2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water and wastewater service, 
based on monthly billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, 
effective September 20,2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your 
November bill. 

Rates 

518 X 314 inch $ 12.57 $ 16.60 

IGallonage Charge (per thousand gallons) I 
Previous Interim I I 

Meter Size Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

518 X 314 inch $ 20.28 $ 28.65 

Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

Residential Gallonage Cap 6,000 6,000 
Residential use to cap $ 8.26 $ 11.67 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately S22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1 100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12, 2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water service, based on monthly 
billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, effective September 20, 
2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November bill. 

IPALMS MOBILEHOMEPARKWATERRATES 1 

Rates Rates 

Previous Interim I I 
Rates 

Total consumtion $ 4.96 $ 6.55 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12, 2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water service, based on monthly 
billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, effective September 20, 
2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November bill. 

IQUAIL RIDGE MONTHLY WATER RATES I 

I Meter Size Previous Interim I 

I 5/8 X 3/4 inch I Rates Rates 

$ 21.86 $ 28.87 
IGallonage Charge (per thousand gallons) I . I 

I Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

Total consumption $ 3.52 $ 4.65 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1 100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28,2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12,2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water service, based on monthly 
billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, effective September 20, 
2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November bill. 

Meter Size Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

518 X 314 inch $ 13.30 $ 18.75 
IGallonage Charge (per thousand gallons) I . 

Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

Total consumption $ 1.88 $ 2.64 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately S22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17, 2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28,2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12, 2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water service, based on monthly 
billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, effective September 20, 
2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November bill. 

POMONA PARK MONTHLY WATER RATES 
Base Facility Charge 
I Meter Size Previous Interim 

518 X 314 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 112 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 

Rates 

$ 16.33 
$ 24.48 
$ 40.81 
$ 81.58 
$ 130.54 
$ 261.08 
$ 407.95 
$ 815.90 
$ 1,305.42 

Rates 

$ 21.57 
$ 32.33 
$ 53.88 
$ 107.72 
$ 172.37 
$ 344.73 
$ 538.65 
$ 1,077.32 
$ 1,723.68 

10 inch $ 1,876.57 $ 2,477.82 

Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

Total consumotion $ 2 7 2  $ 3.60 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1 100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17, 2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28,2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12,2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water and wastewater service, 
based on monthly billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, 
effective September 20, 2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your 
November bill. 

ROSALIE OAKS MONTHLY WATER RATES 
Base Facility Charge 

Previous Interim 

Total consumption 

$ 0.95 $ 2.13 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12, 2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water service, based on monthly 
billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, effective September 20, 
2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November bill. 

518 X 314 inch $ 10.25 $ 13.54 I 
Previous interim 

Rates Rates 

ITotal consumDtion 5 3.89 $ 5.13 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately S22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28,2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12, 2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water and wastewater service, 
based on monthly billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, 
effective September 20, 2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your 
November bill 

Meter Size Previous Interim 
Rates Rates I 

5/8 X 3/4 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 1/2 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 
10 inch 

6.30 
9.47 

15.76 
31.51 
50.43 

100.84 
157.58 
315.14 
504.23 
724.83 

6.53 
9.63 

15.80 
31.24 
49.78 
99.20 

154.81 
309.26 
494.61 
710.85 

1Gallonage Charge (per thousand gallons) I 
Previous Interim 

Rates Rates 

Total consumption $ 5.03 $ 5.28 

ZEPHYR SHORES MONTHLY SEWER RATES 
Base Facility Charge 

Meter Size 

5/8 X 314 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 112 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 
10 inch 

Previous 
Rates 

$ 11.39 
$ 17.08 
$ 28.48 
$ 56.93 
$ 91.11 
$ 182.22 
$ 284.72 
$ 569.41 
$ 911.08 
$ 1,309.66 

Interim 
Rates 

$ 16.09 
$ 24.13 
$ 40.22 
$ 80.41 
$ 128.68 
$ 257.36 
$ 402.13 
$ 804.23 
$ 1,286.80 
$ 1,849.75 

IGalIonage Charge {per thousand gallons) 
Previous Interim 

Rates Rates 
Residential Gallonage Cap 6,000 6,000 
Residential use to cap $ 9.54 $ 13.47 

Non-residential $ 11.46 $ 16.19 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17, 2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12, 2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water service, based on monthly 
billing, Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, effective September 20, 
2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November bill. 

IOranoe HilllSuoar Creek Manthlv Water Rates I _ _  _-. a - - -  - - - -  .. 

Base Facility Charge I 
I Meter Size Previous Interim 

Rates Rates I 
I 518 X 314 inch $ 9.49 $ 12.24 I 

Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

Total consumption $ 1.39 $ 1.79 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida, We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately S22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12,2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water service, based on monthly 
billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, effective September 20, 
2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November bill. 

I 518 X 314 inch $ 9.32 $ . 12.31 I 
Previous Interim 

Rates Rates 

Total consumtion $ 4.76 $ 6.29 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1 100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12,2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water service, based on monthly 
billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, effective September 20, 
2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November bill. 

IWELEKNSARATOGA HARBOUR WATER RATES 

Meter Sire Previous Interim 
Rates Rates I 

518 X 314 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 112 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 

10.25 
15.39 
25.65 
51.32 
82.08 

164.15 
256.48 
512.99 
820.78 

$ 13.54 
$ 20.33 
$ 33.86 
$ 67.77 
$ 108.38 
$ 216.74 
$ 338.66 
$ 677.36 
$ 1,084.30 

10 inch $ 1,179.86 $ 1,558.43 I 
Previous Interim 

Rates Rates 

Total consumption $ 4.65 $ 6.14 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its f i x e  in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12,2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water and wastewater service, 
based on monthly billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, 
effective September 20, 2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your 
November bill. 

IVILLAGE WATER MONTHLY WATER RATES I 

Rates Rates 

5i8 X 3i4 inch $ 12.98 $ 18.98 
$ 12.98 $ 1 

1 inch $ 32.44 $ 4 
1 112 inch $ 64.87 $ 94.86 
2 inch $ 103.80 $ 151.78 
3 inch $ 207.61 $ 30 
4 inch $ 324.41 $ 47 
6 inch $ 1,038.02 $ 1,517.84 
8 inch $ - $ -  
I O  inch $ - $ -  

Rates Rates 

Total consumption $ 2.51 $ 3.68 

VILLAGE WATER MONTHLY SEWER RATES 
Base Facility Charge 

Meter Size Previous Interim 

518 X 314 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 112 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 
10 inch 

Rates 
$ 
$ 42.73 
$ 106.81 
$ 213.61 
$ 341.77 
$ 683.53 
$ 1,068.03 
$ 3,417.63 
$ 
$ 

Rates 
$ 40.61 
$ 40.61 
$ 101.50 
$ 203.00 
$ 324.79 
$ 649.60 
$ 1,014.99 
$ 3,247.99 
$ 
$ 

Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

Residential Gallonage Cap 
Residential use to cap $ 

Non-residential $ 3.89 $ 3.69 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately S22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1 100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12, 2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water and wastewater service, 
based on monthly billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, 
effective September 20, 2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your 
November bill. 

IVENETIAN VILLAGE MONTHLY WATER RATES 

Rates Rates 

518 X 314 inch $ 10.28 $ 13.58 

1 inch $ 25.71 $ 33.95 
1 112 inch $ 51.43 $ 67.90 
2 inch $ 82.28 $ 108.64 

6 inch $ 514.27 $ 679.04 
8 inch $ 822.82 $ 1.086.45 

Rates Rates 

Total consumt ion $ 3.89 $ 5.13 

IVENETIANVILLAGEMONTHLY SWER RATES 

Rates Rates 

518 X 314 inch $ 20.45 $ 28.89 
314 inch $ 30.67 $ 43.31 
1 inch 

$ 102.24 $ 144.40 
2 inch 

Previous interim 
Rates Rates 

Residential Gallonage Cap 6,000 6,000 
Residential use to cap $ 5.97 $ 8.44 

$ 7.16 $ 10.12 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately S22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12, 2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water and wastewater service, 
based on monthly billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, 
effective September 20, 2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your 
November bill. 

VALENCIA TERRACE MONTHLY WATER RATES 
Base Facility Charge 
I Meter Size Previous Interim I 

5/8 X 314 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 112 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 

Rates 

$ 9.90 
$ 14.86 
$ 24.76 
$ 49.49 
$ 79.20 
$ 158.39 
$ 247.48 
$ 494.98 
$ 791.96 

Rates 

$ 13.07 
$ 19.63 
$ 32.69 
$ 65.34 
$ 104.57 
$ 209.14 
$ 326.78 
$ 653.57 
$ 1,045.70 

I 10 inch $ 1,138.43 $ 1,503 18 I 
Previous Interim 

Rates Rates 

Total consumption $ 2.14 $ 2.83 

Meter Size Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

$ 16.30 $ 23.02 
$ 24.41 $ 34.48 
$ 40.72 $ 57.51 

$ 130.23 $ 183.93 

$ 406.96 $ 574.78 
$ 813.92 $ 1,149.57 
$ 1,302.27 $ 1,839.31 

$ 81.40 $ 114.97 

$ 260.46 $ 367.87 

Previous Interim 
Rates Rates 

Residential Gallonage Cap 6,000 
Residential use to cap 

Non-residential 3.96 $ 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1 100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28,2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12, 2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water service, based on monthly 
billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, effective September 20, 
2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November bill. 

IPINEY WOODS MONTHLY WATER RATES 

Meter Size Previous Interim 
Rates Rates I 

518 X 314 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 112 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 
10 inch 

$ 16.33 
$ 24.48 
$ 40.81 
$ 81.58 
$ 130.54 
$ 261.08 
$ 407.95 
$ 815.90 
$ 1,305.42 
$ 1.876.57 

$ . 21.57 
$ 32.33 
$ 53.88 
$ 107.72 
$ 172.37 
$ 344.73 
$ 538.65 
$ 1,077.32 
$ 1,723.68 
$ 2.477.82 

I 
Previous Interim 

Rates Rates 

Total consumption $ 2.72 $ 3.60 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately S22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1 100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September 17,2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12,2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water service, based on monthly 
billing. Aqua’s customer billing will return to the previous rates, as shown below, effective September 20, 
2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit by no later than your November bill. 

ICCIOLA ISLAND MONTHLY WATER RATES 
ase Facility Charge I 

I Meter Size Previous Interim 
Rates Rates I 

I 5/8 X 3/4 inch $ 10.63 $ 14.04 I 
Previous Interim 

Rates Rates 

Total consumption $ 2.95 $ 3.89 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately $22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1 100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 



September xx, 2007 

Dear Customer: 

We are writing to notify you that Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. (Aqua) has withdrawn its petition (Docket 
No. 060368-WS) for a rate increase with the Florida Public Service Commission. On August, 28, 2007, 
the Public Service Commission acknowledged Aqua’s withdrawal of its request and ordered that the 
company refund with interest the interim rate increase, which had gone into effect on April 12,2007. 

The schedule below shows your system’s previous and interim rates for water and wastewater service, 
based on monthly billing. Aqua’s customer billing will retum to the previous rates, as shown below, 
effective September 21, 2007, and the refund with interest will appear as a credit on your bill. 

I PALM TERRACE MONTHLY WATER RATES I 

Rates Rates 

518 X 314 inch $ 10.63 $ 14.04 
314 inch $ 15.94 $ 21.04 
1 inch $ 26.60 $ 35.12 
1 112 inch $ 53.17 $ 70.21 
2 inch $ 85.08 $ 112.34 
3 inch $ 170.15 $ 224.67 
4 inch $ 265.87 $ 351.05 
6 inch $ 531.75 $ 702.12 
8 inch $ 850.79 $ 1.123.39 

I 10 inch 

Previous Interim 
Rates 

Total consurmtion $ 2.95 5 3.89 

IPALM TERRACE MONTHLY SEWER RATES 

Meter Size Previous interim 
Rates Rates I 

518 X 314 inch 
314 inch 
1 inch 
1 112 inch 
2 inch 
3 inch 
4 inch 
6 inch 
8 inch 

$ 19.05 S 26.91 
$ 28.58 $ 40.36 
$ 47.62 $ 67.25 
$ 95.24 $ 134.51 

$ 304.74 $ 430.41 
$ 476.17 $ 672.53 
$ 952.33 $ 1,345.07 
$ 1,523.73 S 2,152.09 

$ 152.38 s 215.22 

10 inch $ 2,190.34 $ 3,093.62 I 
Previous interim 

Rates Rates 

Residential Gallonage Cap 6,000 
Residential use to cap 

Non-residential 4.99 $ 

Although we are disappointed with the outcome of the rate case, Aqua remains committed to its future in 
Florida. We plan to continue our commitment to customers through a sustained capital improvement 
program, which has already invested approximately S22 million to repair and renovate the state’s water 
and wastewater systems since 2003. 

Sincerely, 

Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. 
1 100 Thomas Avenue 
Leesburg, Florida 34748 
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R P a r t  B . 
Nonautomation Rates 
Letters 

Piece No. of Pieces 
Entry Rate Category Rate X Pieces = Subtotal TOTAL 

B4 Single-Piece 0.4100 X 61 = $  25.0100 25.0100 

Part B Total 

PS Form 3600-R, May 2007, Facsimile silverlake western w 20070914 10.47.71 



United States Postal Service 
Postage Statement - First-class Mail 
and Prioritv Mail 

nr  

I Email Address, If Any 

= Postage Affixed I DConect OLowest "either P a .  X$-. - Rate at Which Postage Affixed (Check one) 

I 

ailing Agent (if other I Organization for M i c h  Mailing Is Prepared 
( I f  other fhan permif holder) 

.- o 
5 
$ 

, ,, - ( / ' ,< , - "  r ,  I CAPS Cust. Ref. No. I _ .  .. 

subject to appial. If an agent signs this form, the agent certifies that he or she is authorized to sign on behalf of the mailer and that 
the mailer is bound by the certification and agrees to pay any deficiencies. In addition, agents may be liable for any deficiencies 
resulting from matters within their responsibility, knowledge, or control. The mailer hereby certifies that all information furnished on 
this form is accurate, truthful, and complete; that the mail and the supporting documentation comply with all postal standards and 
the mailing qualifies for the rates and fees claimed; and that the mailing does not contain any matter prohibited by law or postal 

IMatchina and Codina 

1 f t  Letter Trays 

2 ft. Letter Trays 

E M M  Letter Trays 

Flat Trays 

Pallets 

L. %I Net Postage Due (Subtract postage affixed from total postage) I il/ JJd, / d  



First -C lass Ma i I 

81 

82 

Presorted $0 241 

Single-Piece 0 260 

83 

84 

Presorted 

Single-Piece 8 "// 30 16 Z&J?- ' d 6  

1813) ADC 

85 

B6 

87 

88 

Presorted 

Single-Piece 

Nonmachinable Surcharge* 
(for presorted letters) 

Nonmachinable Surcharge' 
(for smgle-piece letters) 

0 170 

0 170 

89 

B10 

Permit Reply Mail Rate No. of Pieces Total 

Presorted 

Single-Piece 

18171 Single-Piece Letter (7 oz. orless) I $0.410 I I I 

811 

812 

5-Digit 

3-Digit 

I 1  I I I I 

814 

815 

18201 Single-Piece Flat (over 7 oz. to 73 oz.) 1 I I -7 

Single-Piece/Mixed ADC 

Parcel Surcharge 0.05 

PS Form 3600-R3, May 2007 (Page 3 Of 5) PSN 7530-07-000-6218 

B16 Single-Piece 
From Standard Mail mailing 

B18 

819 

Single-Piece Letter (over 7 oz. to 3.5oz.) 

Single-Piece Flat (7 oz. or less) $0.800 



Unitad States Postal Service 

Postage Statement - First-class Mail and Priority Mail 

AQUA UTILITIES FL 

CAPS Cust. Ref. ID 
Dun & Bradstreet No. 

1 100 THOMAS AVE 
LEESBURG, FL 34748 

Dun & Bradstreet No. Dun & Bradstreet No. 

Post Office of Mailing 

T Y P ~  of @Permit Imprint 

Postage 0 precanceled Stamps 

n Metered 

Processing Category 

~ l a t s  

0 Automation Flats 
(DMM 301.3) 

Southeastern PA @Letters 0 P a r = l s  

Permit # 

1221 

Mailing Date Federal Agency Cost Code Statement Seq. No. No. and type of Containers 

09/14/2007 1' MM 1 
2 MM 1 

2' EMM 
Weight of a Single Piece Total Pieces 

0.0188 pounds 590 Total Ltr. Trays 2 

For Mail Enclosed Within Another Class 0 Periodicals Standard Mail Weight 

0 Bound Printed Matter 0 Library Mail 0 Media Mail 0 ParcelPost I 11.0920 

DACTACF 

Flat Trays 
Sacks NIA 

. W" I-"- 

Parts  Completed (select all that apply) A B C 0 D 0 S 
I 

Total Postage (Add sect ion totals) I $ 220.07 

= Postage Affixed Rate at Which Postage Affixed (Check one) (DMM 234.1.1) 
0 Correct 0 Lowest 0 Neither pcs. x $ 

Net Postage Due (Subtract postage affixed from total postage) 1 $ 220.07 

CERTIFICATION 
The mailer's signature certifies acceptance of liability for and agreement to pay any revenue deficiencies assessed on this mailing, subject to appeal. If an agent signs 
this form, the agent certifies that he or she is authorized to sign on behalf of the mailer, and that the mailer is bound by the certification and agrees to pay any 
deficiencies. In addition, agents may be liable for any deficiencies resulting from matters within their responsibility, knowledge, or control. The mailer hereby certifies 
that all information furnished on this form is accurate, truthful, and complete; that the mail and the supporting documentation comply with all postal standards and that 
the mailing qualifies for the rates and fees claimed; and that the mailing does not contain any matter prohibited by law or postal regulation. I understand that anyone who 
fumishes false or misleading information on this form or who omits information requested on this form may be subject to criminal andlor civil penalties, 
includin@Qes and imprisonment, , Privacy Notice: For information regarding our Privacy Policy visit w.usps.com 

Printed Name of Mailer or Agent Signing Form Telephone 



First-Class Mail 
R P a r t  B - 

Nonautomation Rates 
Letters 

Piece No. of Pieces 
Entry Rate Category Rate X Pieces = Subtotal TOTAL 

I $ 220.070 I 
I 1 

PS Form 3600-R, May 2007, Facsimile sunnyhills-w 20070914 10:45:52 



Post Office of Mailing 

T Y P ~  of d p e r m i t  Imprint 

Southeastern PA 

Postage 0 precanceled Stamps 
0 Metered 

Processing Category Mailing Date Federal Agency Cost Code Statement Seq No No and type of Containers 

O ~ l a t s  

HLet ters  Parcels 09/14/2007 1' MM 2 

0.0188 pounds 513 Total Ltr. Trays 3 

2' MM 1 
2' EMM 

Weight of a Single Piece Total Pieces 0 Automation Flats 
(DMM 301 3) 

pu .  x 8 = Postage Affixed Rate at Which Postage Affixed (Check one) (DMM 234.1.1) 
0 Correct 0 Lowest 0 Neither 

Permit # For Mail Enclosed Within Another Class 0 Periodicals Standard Mail 

122 1 0 Bound Printed Matter 0 Library Mail 0 Media Mail ParcelPost 

Net Postage Due (Subtract postage affixed from total postage) I $ 160.55 

Total Weight Flat Trays 
9.6444 Sacks NIA 

CERTIFICATION 

Total Postage (Add section totals) 

The mailer's signature certifies acceptance of liability for and agreement to pay any revenue deficiencies assessed on this mailing, subject to appeal. If an agent signs 
this form, the agent certifies that he or she is authorized to sign on behalf of the mailer, and that the mailer is bound by the certification and agrees to pay any 

deficiencies resulting from matters within their responsibility, knowledge, or control. The mailer hereby certifies 
truthful, and complete; that the mail and the supporting documentation comply with all postal standards and that 

nd that the mailing does not contain any matter prohibited by law or postal regulation. I understand that anyone who 
or who omits information requested on this form may be subject to criminal andlor civil penalties, 

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our Privacy Policy visit w.usps.com 
Printed Name of Mailer or Agent Signing Form Telephone 

$ 160.55 



. 
First-Class Mail 

Automation Rates 
Letters 

Piece No. of Pieces 
Entry Rate Category Rate X Pieces = Subtotal TOTAL 

158.4960 A5 5-Digit 0.3120 X 508 = $ 158.4960 

Part A Total 1 $ 158.496 I 
(XIPart B - 

Nonautomation Rates 
Letters 

Piece No. of Pieces 
Entry Rate Category Rate X Pieces = Subtotal TOTAL 

8 4  Single-Piece 0.4100 X 5 = $  2.0500 2.0500 

Part B Total 

PS Form 3600-R. Mav 2007. Facsimile zeohvrshores w 20070914 10:49:55 



. 
United States Postal Service 

Postaae Statement - First-class Mail and Priaritv Mail , 

/ 
CAPS Cust. Ref. ID 
Dun & Bradstreet No. Dun & Bradstreet No. 

Name and Address of 
Mailing Agent (If other 
than permit holder) 

Name and Address of Indvidual or 
Organization for Which Mailing Is Prepared (If 
other than permit holder) 

TeleDhone Permit Holder's Name and Address, and 
Email Address If Any 

Dun & Bradstreet No. 

AQUA UTILITIES FL 
1100 THOMAS AVE 
LEESBURG, FL 34748 

Post Office of Mailing 

T Y P ~  of d p e r m i t  Imprint 

Postage 0 precanceled Stamps 

0 Metered 

Southeastern PA 

I IPG PO# 52916-003 

Processing Category Mailing Date Federal Agency Cost Code Statement Seq. No. No. and type of Containers 

O ~ l a t s  

Automation Flats 
(DMM 301.3) 

@Letters 0 Parcels 09/14/2007 1' MM 1 

0.0188 pounds 844 Total Ltr. Trays 3 

2' MM 2 
2' EMM 

Weight of a Single Piece Total Pieces 

0 Periodicals 0 Standard Mail Total Weight For Mail Enclosed Within Another Class 

Bound Printed Matter 0 Library Mail Media Mail 0 ParcelPost 1- 15.8672 
Permit # 

1221 
Flat Trays 

Sacks NIA 

. -- ...-- 
Parts Completed (select all that apply) a A B C D a S 

$ 268.62 Total Postage (Add section totals) 

= Postage Affixed Rate at Which Postage Affixed (Check one) (DMM 234.1.1) 
Correct 0 Lowest 0 Neither pcs. x $ 

$ 268.62 Net Postage Due (Subtract postage affixed from total postage) 1 

CERTIFICATION 
The mailer's signature certifies acceptance of liability for and agreement to pay any revenue deficiencies assessed on this mailing, subject to appeal. If an agent signs 
this form, the agent certifies that he or she is authorized to sign on behalf of the mailer, and that the mailer is bound by the certification and agrees to pay any 
deficiencies. In addition, agents may be liable for any deficiencies resulting from matters within their responsibility, knowledge, or control. The mailer hereby certifies 
that all information furnished on this form is accurate, truthful, and complete; that the mail and the supporting documentation comply with all postal standards and that 

d fees claimed; and that the mailing does not contain any matter prohibited by law or postal regulation. I understand that anyone who 
ation on this form or who omits information requested on this form may be subject to criminal andlor civil penalties, 

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our Privacy Policy visit www. usps. com 
Printed Name of Mailer or Agent Signing Form Teleohone 



First-class Mail 
Part A 
Automation Rates 
Letters 

Piece No. of Pieces 
Entry Rate Category Rate X Pieces = Subtotal TOTAL 

A5 5-Digit 0.3120 X 790 = $  246.4800 246.4800 

Part A Total 

246.480 1 
R P a r t  B - 

Nonautomation Rates 
Letters 

Piece No. of Pieces 
Entry Rate Category Rate X Pieces = Subtotal TOTAL 

84 Single-Piece 0.4100 X 54 = $  22.1400 22.1400 

Part B Total 

$ 22.140 

PS Form 3600-R. Mav 2007. Facsimile Inkenihanneatntea w m-m-1~11 A I n.7fi.di 



- UniietI  States Postal Service 

Postage Stateinent - First-class Mail and Prioritjr Mail 

CAPS Cust. Ref. ID 
Dun & Bradstreet No. 

Permit Holder's Name and Address, and 
Email Address If Any 

AQUA UTILITIES FL 
1100 THOMAS AVE 
LEESBURG, FL 34748 

Dun & Bradstreet No. Dun & Bradstreet No. 

Name and Address Of 
Mailing Agent (If other 
than permit holder) 

Name and Address of Individual or 
Organization for Which Mailing Is Prepared (If 
other than permit holder) 

Telephone 

Southeastern PA 
T Y P ~  of @emit Imprint 
Postage 0 precanceled Stamps 

Metered 

- .  

@Letters OParcels 09/1,&07 I 
0 FMS 

Automation Flats 
Weight of a Single Piece Total Pieces 

(DMM 301.3) 0.0188 pounds 569 

Permit # For Mail Enclosed Within Another Class c] Periodicals Standard Mail 

1221 Bound Printed Matter 0 Library Mail 0 Media Mail OParcelPost 

1' MM 
2' MM 

2' EMM 
Total Ltr. Trays 

Flat Trays 
Sacks 

Total Weight 

10.6972 

2 
1 

3 

NIA 

POSTAGE 

Parts  Completed (select all that  apply) A B 0 C 0 D 0 S 

Total Postage (Add section totals) I $ 186.47 

= Postage Affixed Rate at Which Postage Affixed (Check one) (DMM 234.1.1) 
0 Correct 0 Lowest 0 Neither p a .  x $ 

Net Postage Due (Subtract pos tage affixed from total postage) I $ 186.47 

CERTIFICATION 
The mailer's signature certifies acceptance of liability for and agreement.to pay any revenue deficiencies assessed on this mailing, subject to appeal. If an agent signs 
this form, the agent certifies that he or she is authorized to sign on behalf of the mailer, and that the mailer is bound by the certification and agrees to pay any 
deficiencies. In addition, agents may be liable for any deficiencies resulting from matters within their responsibility, knowledge, or control. The mailer hereby certifies 
that all information furnished on this form is accurate, truthful, and complete; that the mail and the supporting documentation comply with all postal standards and that 

d fees claimed; and that the mailing does not contain any matter prohibited by law or postal regulation. I understand that anyone who 
ation on this form or who omits information requested on this form may be subject to criminal and/or civil penalties, 

Privacy Notice: For infonation reganling our Privacy Policy visit www.usps.com 
Printed Name of Mailer or Agent Signing Form Telephone 



Fi rst-Class Mail 
/XI Part A - 

Automation Rates 
Letters 

Piece No. of Pieces 
Entry Rate Category Rate X Pieces = Subtotal TOTAL 

172.944 1 
(XIPart B 

Nonautomation Rates 
Letters 

Entry Rate Category 

~ ~~ ~ ~ ~~ ~~ 

Piece No. of Pieces 
Rate X Pieces = Subtotal TOTAL 

84 Single-Piece 0.4100 X 33 = $ 13.5300 13.5300 

Part B Total 

13.530 I 

PS Form 3600-R, May 2007, Facsimile IakeioseDhine 20070914 10:29:26 



Udi ted States Postal Service 

than permit holder) other than permit holder) 

CAPS Cust. Ref. ID 
Dun & Bradstreet No. 

AQUA UTILITIES FL 
1 100 THOMAS AVE 
LEESBURG, FL 34748 

I 

Dun & Bradstreet No. Dun & Bradstreet No. 

Post Office of Mailing 
Southeastern PA 
T Y P ~  of @Permit Imprint 
Postage c] Precanceled Stamps 

n Metered 

Processing Category Mailing Date Federal Agency Cost Code Statement Seq. No. No. and type of Containers 

@Letters 0 Parcels 09/14/2007 1'  MM 1 

0.0188 Pounds 1,1s4 Total Ltr. Trays 4 

2' MM 3 
2' EMM 

Weight of a Single Piece Total Pieces 
U ~ l a t s  

0 Automation Flats 
(DMM 301.3) 

POSTAGE 

Permit # 

1221 

~ 

Parts Completed (select all that apply) A B 0 C 0 D 0 S 

For Mail Enclosed Within Another Class Periodicals Standard Mail Total Weight Flat Trays 

Bound Printed Matter Library Mail Media Mail 0 ParcelPost 1 22.2592 Sacks NIA 

Total Postage (Add section totals) I $ 369.80 
I 

pcs. x $ = Postage Affixed Rate at Which Postage Affixed (Check one) (DMM 234.1 .l) 
0 Correct 0 Lowest Neither 

Net Postage Due (Subtract postage affixed from total postage) 1 $ 369.80 

CERTIFICATION 
The mailets signature certifies acceptance of liability for and agreement to pay any revenue deficiencies assessed on this mailing, subject to appeal. if an agent signs 
this form, the agent certifies that he or she is authorized to sign on behalf of the mailer, and that the mailer is bound by the certification and agrees to pay any 
deficiencies. In addition, agents may be liable for any deficiencies resulting from matters within their responsibility, knowledge, or control. The mailer hereby certifies 
that all information furnished on this form is accurate, truthful, and complete; that the mail and the supporting documentation comply with all postal standards and that 

d fees claimed; and that the mailing does not contain any matter prohibited by law or postal regulation. I understand that anyone who 
ation on this form or who omits information requested on this form may be subject to criminal andlor civil penalties, 

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our Privacy Policy visit w. usps. com 
Printed Name of Mailer or Agent Signing Form Teleohone 



F i rs t-C lass Mail 
IXIPartA 

Automation Rates 
Letters 

Piece No. of Pieces 
Entry Rate Category Rate X Pieces = Subtotal TOTAL 

A5 5-Digit 0.3120 X 1,180 = $  368.1600 368.1600 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Part A Total I $  368.160 1 

M P a r t  B - 
Nonautomation Rates 
Letters 

~~ 

Piece No. of Pieces 
Entry Rate Category Rate X Pieces = Subtotal TOTAL 

B4 Single-Piece 0.4100 X 4 = $  I .6400 1.6400 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Part B Total 

PS Form 3600-R, May 2007, Facsimile palmterrace 20070914 10:34:57 



Unitid States Postal Service 
~ Postane Statement - First-class Mail and Prioritv Mail 

Y - -  I I 

Permit # For Mail Enclosed Within Another Class Periodicals 0 Standard Mail 

1221 0 Bound Printed Matter 0 Library Mail 0 Media Mail 0 ParcelPost 

Name and Address of 
Mailing Agent (If other 
than permit holder) I 

Name and Addreis of Individual or 
Organization for Which Mailing Is Prepared (If 
other than permit holder) 

Telephone Permit Holder's Name and Address, and 
Email Address If Any 

Total Weight Flat Trays 

29.2716 Sacks NIA 

AQUA UTILITIES FL IPG PO# 529 16-003 

JASMINE LAKES 
1100 THOMAS AVE 
LEESBURG, FL 34748 

Dun & Bradstreet No 

3 
CAPSCust Ref ID 
Dun & Bradstreet No Dun & Bradstreet No 

Total Postage (Add sect ion totals) 

MAILING 

$ 485.98 

Post Office of Mailing I Processing Category I Mailing Date I Federal Agency Cost Code I Statement Seq No I No and type of Containers 
Southeastern PA 
Typeof E - .  

Matching and Coding (DMM 708.1.3) 
09/10/2007 

pcs. x $ = Postage Affixed Rate at Which Postage Affixed (Check one) (DMM 234.1 .I) 
0 Correct 0 Lowest 0 Neither 
- ~ ~~~ 

~ Net Postage Due (Subtract pos tage af f ixed from total  postage) I $ 485.98 

CERTIFICATION 
The mailer's signature certifies acceptance of liability for and agreement to pay any revenue deficiencies assessed on this mailing, subject to appeal. If an agent signs 
this form, the agent certifies that he or she is authorized to sign on behalf of the mailer, and that the mailer is bound by the certification and agrees to pay any 
deficiencies. In addition, agents may be liable for any deficiencies resulting from matters within their responsibility, knowledge, or control. The mailer hereby certifies 
that all information furnished on this form is accurate, truthful, and complete; that the mail and the supporting documentation comply with all postal standards and that 
the mailing qualifies for the rates and fees claimed; and that the mailing does not contain any matter prohibited by law or postal regulation. I understand that anyone who 
fumishes false or mislfi$rmation on this form or who omits information requested on this form may be subject to criminal andlor civil penalties, 

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our Privacy Policy visit www.usps.com 
Printed Name of Mailer or Agent Signing Form Telephone 



First-class Mail 
IXIPartA - 

Automation Rates 
Letters 

Piece No. of Pieces 
Entry Rate Category Rate X Pieces = Subtotal TOTAL 

A5 5-Digit 0.3120 X 1,555 = $  485.1600 485.1600 

Part A Total 

485.160 I 
I I 

R P a r t  B - 
Nonautomation Rates 
Letters 

Piece No. of Pieces 
Entry Rate Category Rate X Pieces = Subtotal TOTAL 

B4 Single-Piece 0.4100 X 2 = $  0.8200 0.8200 

Part B Total 

0.820 I 

PS Form 3600-R, May 2007, Facsimile iasminelakes w 20070914 10:23:57 


